BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Depariment of Engineering/Road Management 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer/ Road Manager Office (601) 855-5670 FAX (601) 859-6857

MEMORANDUM

Novémber 15, 2017

To:  Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District 111
- David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E. d'(
County Engineer and Road Manager

Re:  Commpletion of Project
Yandell Road Widening

The Engineering Department is requesting that the Board acknowledge final payment to Southern Rock for
the completion of Yandell Road Widening Project in the amount of $296,552.42.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five




) Stantec

November 14, 2017

Dan Gaillet, P.E., Madison Counly Engineer

Reference: Yandell Rd improvements Project — Eslimate #7 (Final)

Mr, Gaillet,

| have reviewed the atfached pay request #7 for $296,552.42 submitied by the contractor for the
subject project, find 1t to be In agreement with our records and recommend payment. Please let
me know if you have any questions,

Regards,

Stantec Consulting Service Inc,
Brad Engels

Associate

Phone; [01) 500-7240

Fax: (601) 707-9015
brad,engels@stantec.com
Ahtachment: Pay Request#7

c. Fle

be documenl2

Design with community In mind




Southorn Rock, LLG

NAME OF PROJECT: Yandsi Road Impravemonts

PAY REQUESTNO.: T8 FINAL
DWHER; CONTRACTOR; Enalpaer
Madivon County Board of Suprrvisors SOUTHERN . ROCK, L. L.C. Stantec
446 West North Strast 1576 OLD FANRIN ROAD 200 Nosth Gongreaso Straet
Canton, MS 39046 BRANDON, B3 22047 Sulte 600
Jackson, M3 39201
ISCHEDULE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
LISTRVERY CHANGE CROER 193UED TO DATE ADDITIaNs To CRIGINAL CEDUCTIONS FROM
CONTRASTPRICE GUNTRACT PRICE
] ABEHOWN ON
CONTRACT DESCRIFTION TOTAL COST GF WEMS CosT of CHANGE ORDER
CHANDE DROER , AUDEQBY CHARGECANZR |  ITEMD COMPLETETO DATE
HO,. DATE
$0.00 $0.00} $0.00
TOTALS $0,00] 50.00 $0.00
1 ANALYSIS OF ADJUSTED CONTRAGT AMOUNT TO DATE
{4) Original cantract ameunt $849,856.70
{t) Pius: Addllions _.$0.00
{c) Less: Deduell 0.00
{d} Adlusled contract amount to date- £849,0565,70
2 ANALYSIS OF WORK FERFORMED
(a) Costef originad contract wark performad ks dale --§779,321.47
() Exirawork parfarmed tb dnte. - . 50.00
L {c) Tolal cost &f work performed to date — $778,321.47
(d) Add: Materlals stored at close of ihls parind. 0,00
(€} Subtatal of (c) and-{d): = $779,321.47
() Losy: Amaound retalned (0%) . ....-50.00
{g) Subtalal {e-1) -§770,321.47
{h) Less: Premuua Payments ard Amounts Due From Previous-Ehlmales - S482769:05
) BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT - . SZREE6247
3 CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR

it ofthe

Accandlag 1a tha besl of iy koowledge end beliaf, | cariy that o Nems and gmounta ahowm enlhe m:noﬂ}.k Parfedin EsGmaty lor Partlsl

Paymen ore comed; thel all wark bas heeupufomu.dmdmmlmﬂ Eoppled (AR
Gealract, andior duly rized J

afleralions, andfor gddillana; thal tho ferogeleg I3 a (o and comed atatemenl

arlh A T {xx] dary of (he pertod coverad by (i¥s Parfadlo Estimale §tasl ag part of the *Balence Due

ThklerI‘hlbuumuMd.mdmum: Jergignad and his

'y X CompFed with afl tha laber provisians of aeld mnr:ul.-

haves (Chack appfcatis trin}

b, Comiind wit o8 the laber provisions of weld contract excopl ia Ihoso nslacces where 2n honos! dispula
xdsls W rosp oot Lo BRI ahor pravisieas, [if (b) fa checked, Erscibe briady nabre of disputs]

BouTHERN Hotn; LL. &
(Comtrzcing

Naoyambar 13, 2017 .
CERTIFICATION OF ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER

1 cadiily Thal 15ave chaocked snd vadfed Do sbova end leregeing Pedetls Eclimate for PeriTel Paymend: thal bo tha tinst of iy Raswledge aad
belief i 35 & tnux snd eomrect Bletanmal of work parfarmed apdisemateris suppRad by tha conlractor; thil s veark sndfor melcial [actuded [n

BYI;.-

Bod McGehee

e ProfrctMansger .. )

s Perfodic Edlimate has bazn pedodluhmonﬂwedbynt udlnrhtnwmlv

porformad apdfor supplicd in subalunil *iith f2quk 19 of ho 12l
uesicd by lha contractor s comectly compuied oa Ui bants of work parfarmed andfor matedal supplediadels,
Stantec -
“@uint Ropreseniative

|"i!l'7

ar

&nd that R das boen
nmmd. s4d Lhat partfel prymenl alahmd oy

ralers‘r qumeer




Southern Rock, LLC
Yandel} Road mprovements
Job #1707
Pay Perles d! ovamberd, 20
Pay RequestNo, 7 8 FINAL

Tetal
Estimared Unit Contract Pravious Previcus Current Curvent Quantity Total
Paymem g Description Quantity _I_Jﬂt Price Prica Cruanti Totals Crusntity Yotal To Date To Date

$-200-A _|Mobiization 1] s |s 85000.00|8  85000.00 99,99% $84,995.67 0.01% $4.43]  100.00% $85.000.00
S-201-A _|Clearing and Grubbing 1] 15 |s 2500000|3 2500000  100.00% $25,000.00 0.00%) so.00]  100.00% $25.000.00
S-202-B __|Removal of Flared End Sections (Al Sizes) 6] EA IS 5500018 3,200.00 800, 54,400,001 0.00] $0.00] 8.00 $4.400,00
$-202-C__|Removal of Cirh and Guiter 1371 1F |s 7.00(% 959,00 100.00 5700,00 o.ool $0.00 100,60 $700.00
5-202-C  |Removnl of Ple (Al Sizes) 467| IF |s 1400 |5 6.538.00 442.00) $6,168.00 0,00} 0,00 442,00 $8,188.00)
$-202.C _ [Removal of Guardml &gl LF |s 28,008 1,848.00 B5.00 $1,820,00 0,00 50.00 €5,00 $1,820.00
S-202-0 {Ramoval of Acphatt {All typa}(All Depths} a3)] sy |s 7o0ls  zavco 220,22 $1,541.5¢ 0.00 $0.00 220.22] $1,541.64
S5-202-D_ |Removel of Concrets Pavement (A Thicknazass) 666 SY |2 100018 §,850.00 672.7§j $6,727.50| 0.00 $0.00 E72.75 $6,727.50]
52030 |Unciassified Excavation (FM) 1500 ey |s 7.00|5  10.500.00 0.00 _50.00 500,00 53,500.00 500.00, £3,500.00,
S-203-F _|Benow Excavation (Contractor Fumished, LVM, Class 9) 1500 ¢y |s 15008 22500.00] 354100 $53115.00 37.00 $555.00 578.00 $63,670.00
z1s0] ey |s 8505  26775.00] 524667 $44,596.70 0.00 50.00] 524667 $44,595.70

0] ey s 3000 |E 480000 162.37 S4874.10 0.0} $0.00] 16237 54.871,10

2324 |Geotextfis Fabric Stabilzation (Tyna VI{AOS 0.21-0.43} 210 sy |5 2.00)$  420000] 381020 $7,020.40 0.00] so.ogl 3510.20 §7,020.40
$304-8 [Granutar Material, (Class 5. Group C) 1678 TOoN |5 2000 (5 3358000 000 $0.00 2¢6.82| $5,736.40 286.62 $5,735,40)
S-304-D__|Crushed Stone (Stze 610} 200 TON |8 65005 13.000.00 31B.55! $20.705.75 ooo) £0,00) 318,55 $20,705.75)
801-5-402-A |Hot Mix Asphalt, Baso Caurse (BB-1){Typo 8) 8s0l ToN|s 83e7]s 71237450 a(ml S874. 'rs‘ T10.12} $59.628.78 718.12 $60,300.54)
801-5-483-0 | Hot Mbx Asphatt, Surfoes Gourse (§C-1)(Yype 8) 1,350 | TON |'§ 9218 |S  124.443.00 0.00 soool 134718  sizazaaas| 1.342.1&! $123,722.15)
SA408-A _|Cold Miling cf Biturinous Pavement, All Depths gso| sy |s 14.00|S  7.700.00 0,00 $0.00 72.62| $1,019.48! 72,82 $1.019.4¢
907-411-B_|Bituminous Tack Coat 875 | GaL s aes|s 320250 0,00 $0.00 #7500 $3,202.50 §75.00 $3,202.50
S503C  [SawCat 1000{ LF 10,00 10,000.00 451,00 $4,910,00/ 0,00 £0.00) 491,001 £4,910,00!
[ S501-8 iClas: B Strugtural Concrete, Miner Structures gl cY 1.750,00 £,750.00 4,87 58,431,560 260 54,550,001 7.42 512,981.50C
S50 __|Remforgng Steel 86 | LBS 18.00 | 3 1.548.60 84,08 $1513.62 0.00 50,00} 84.08 $1,513.62
$-603-C-A_|18" Relnforzed Cencrete Plpe, Class il 8! 1fr |s 44.00| 3 352.00 2.00 3588.00 0.00) $0.00 2.00 $28.00
$-603-C-A 48" Relnforced Concrate Pipa. Class il ce] 1r |8 120008 1152000 78.00 £9.360.00 0.00 £0.00] 78,00 $9,360,00
$-603-C-D_|18%11" Reinforeed Concrate Arch Pipe, Class Hl 6| \F |s 4000(S 330,00 96.00 $3,840.00 0.00 $0.00 96.00 §3,840,00]
s-sos.oa |22~13" Reinfarced Concrete Arch Pipa, Class il 32| F |5 4500(8  14.750.00 296,00 $13,320.00 0.00 50.00] 298,00 $13,320,00)
44707 Relnforeed G Arch Pipa, Class Il 20l LF |s  7sp0)s 700080 40.00 57,000,00) 0.00] 50.00| 40.00 $7.000,00]

s-sna-&e [22°%13" Rel Concrets Arch Pipa, End Sectlon 4} EA |5 7s000ls 300000 d.noi $3.000,00 $2,000.00)
S-603-C-E _|447GT" Reinfarcad C Arch Pige, End Segtion 2| BEA |$ 1500008 _ 3000.00 2,00/ £3,000.00 $3,000.00
SE05W _[Bridging Materkal (LVM) 1000 er |s . 1so0]s  4so0000] 162300 $24.345.00 $24,555.00
S-808-B | Corierat Drivaway s35[ sy (s 54005 28.404.00 423,09 $22 848.86 $23,923.62
S-403-0 | Combination Concrete Gurb and Gutler (Typo 3A Modified) 758 | LR |5 2500 |8 18,950.00 719,00 $17,675,00 517,975.00]
£6818-A  |Malntenanca of Traffic 1] s |s 7o0v000|s  70.000.00 55.24%) $38,667.50 $70,000.00
$B19ET |4 wWige T y Traffic Strips {Whits) 4357 LF |s o1o|s 43570 0,60 50,60 $155,70
SB19-E2 |4 Wids Temparary Traffic Stripe (Yellow) 3ex]| 1F |s 0101% 352,20 0,00] $0,00 $0.00
5419-F1 _|Dezal Tratfic Stripe (While) 15500 1 |s 010]s 155.00 0.00 50,00 50.00]
$618.F2 _{Datah Trattic Strips (Yallew) 2848 | LF |s ni0}s 264.80 0.00 50,00 0,00
§-621-C _ |4 Thermoplastic Edgs Strips (Cantimicus Whita)(50 MILS) 4367 LF s 030}s 218350 0.0 50.00 $1,891.00]
§-621-E-1_|4"Wida Thermaplastic Traffic Strips {Continugus Yellow)(30 MILS) asz| LF |s D45 s 1,620.80 02.00 $0.00 51,629.90]
$-821-G-1_[Themoplastie Detail Sipo (4" Equivalent Length)(White) (20 MILS) 1550| LF |s 1.000s 155000 0.00) 30.00) $1,591,60]
5-821-82 |Thenmoptasfic Detall Sulos (4" Equivatent Len allow)30 MILS) 2848 LF |s pesls 251560 0.00 50.00 $2,745.50
§-621-H1_[Thesmoplastic | egend (White)(120 MILS) w2]| LF |s 2.00(s 324,00 0,00 $0.00 $816,00
S621-H2 {Thermeplastic Legend {Whits)(120 MILS) | 5F_|s 5008 1,34500 0.00 $0.00 $1,240.00
S£37-K__ |Red-Ciaar Renective Hiph Performance Raised Markers 23| Ea s 5008 185.00 0.00 $0.00 $200.00
$-627-L  |Two-Way Yelow Refiectiva High Performance Raised Markers 165 | EA |s 5,00 | 830,00 0.00 $0.00 $1.180,00
S£30-B_ |Refecterired Trafic Regulatory Sign (Encapsuiated Lens’ 2] EA |S S77.00 15 1,154.00 0,00 £0.00) 0.00 0,00 0,00
S-B08.5 _|Pracast Concrete Banfer Rl 2200| LF |8 s800(8 12100000 |  1.460.00 $80.200.00 0.00 1.480.00 $80,300,00
[ 5.815.a|Looaa Rip Rap, 200 LBS 00| TON |3 620013 620000 13,34 $327.08 0.00 12.34 SB27.08
5-229-A__|Poriand Cement Concrata Pavad Ditch 100 cv |8 4sso0ls 485000 0,00 $0.00 18.50 $8.602.50] 18,50 $B.602,50
§-232-A__ |Sold Sedding soool sy |s 425|585  34.000.00 0.00) 50,00 300000 3,000.00 £12,750.00
$-233n _ |Tempomry Si Fance [Type I(ACS 0.15-0.84) 2525] LF |s soals 12e2500] 112000 85,600.00 0.00 1,120.00 55,500.00
B07-237-A_|Watllog, 207 1000] LF _|§ 50015 5,000.00 160,00 _SB00.00 20,001 X 200,00 $1,000,00,
%1-5-228 |Mydroseeding Al ac |5 sscomols 350000 0.00 50,00 1.00 1.00) $3,500.00
TOTAL RASE BIiD 5 B43,855.70 $508,177.95) | 5271,143.52 $779,321.47]

Paga3d of3




